
2014-15 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Inital Contnuing Educaton Data

STUDENTS REPORTED = Total number of graduates reported for follow-up to FETPIP with a valid SSN.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found contnuing their educaton at a Public University.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY % = Public University # divided by Students Reported.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found contnuing their educaton at a Private University.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY % = Private University # divided by Students Reported.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM # = Of the Students Reported, the number found contnuing their educaton at a Florida College.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

DISTRICT PSEC # = Of the Students Reported, the number found contnuing their educaton in a District Postsecondary program.

DISTRICT PSEC % = District PSEC # divided by Students Reported.

CONTINUING EDUCATION # = Of the Students Reported, the number found enrolled in a postsecondary insttuton for the fall semester of 2015 or the 
winter/spring semester of 2016.
CONTINUING EDUCATION % = Contnuing Educaton # divided by Students Reported.

Note: Values are displayed when 10 or more students are counted. 
Values less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent values.
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values. 
Percent values are suppressed when the numerator is less than 10 and the denominator is 10 or more.
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College Name

Students
Reported

District 
PSEC

#          %

Florida College 
System

#          %

Contnuing 
Educaton
#          %

Private
#          %

University

Public
#          %

BROWARD 4,556 2,470 54% 154 3% 684 15% 30 <1% 3,338 73% 14 1,097 17 845 **** 77

CENTRAL FLORIDA 909 299 33% 58 6% 212 23% 11 1% 580 64% **** **** **** **** - 26

CHIPOLA 221 70 32% **** ***% 66 30% **** ***% 142 64% 11 - - **** - 36

DAYTONA 1,668 544 33% 41 2% 530 32% - ***% 1,115 67% **** 10 **** **** - 21

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,254 1,074 48% 86 4% 500 22% - ***% 1,660 74% **** 22 **** 16 - 63

FLORIDA GATEWAY 293 94 32% 42 14% 51 17% **** ***% 189 65% **** **** **** - - 13

FLORIDA KEYS 100 27 27% **** ***% 15 15% - ***% 44 44% - **** **** **** - ****

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,437 609 42% 32 2% 324 23% 24 2% 989 69% **** 15 366 14 **** 20

GULF COAST 591 257 43% **** ***% 100 17% **** ***% 362 61% **** **** - **** - 175

HILLSBOROUGH 2,898 1,580 55% 58 2% 319 11% 13 <1% 1,970 68% **** 11 15 27 **** 37

INDIAN RIVER 1,688 492 29% 46 3% 712 42% **** ***% 1,251 74% **** 68 17 21 **** 50

JACKSONVILLE 3,460 1,298 38% 69 2% 944 27% **** ***% 2,312 67% 25 **** **** 15 **** 61

LAKE-SUMTER 534 291 54% 12 2% 85 16% **** ***% 394 74% - **** - **** - ****

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,159 612 53% 25 2% 148 13% 19 2% 804 69% **** **** 71 **** **** 34

MIAMI DADE 8,605 4,293 50% 333 4% 1,547 18% 18 <1% 6,191 72% 11 94 21 3,523 **** 118

NORTH FLORIDA 151 29 19% 26 17% 19 13% **** ***% 75 50% **** - - **** - 13

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 970 410 42% 11 1% 190 20% **** ***% 617 64% **** **** - - **** 52

PALM BEACH 3,325 1,670 50% 98 3% 655 20% **** ***% 2,428 73% **** 1,159 16 100 - 69

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,255 462 37% 89 7% 259 21% - ***% 810 65% - **** **** **** **** 17

PENSACOLA 993 479 48% **** ***% 116 12% **** ***% 602 61% **** **** **** **** - 26

POLK 1,075 322 30% 76 7% 353 33% 13 1% 764 71% **** **** **** **** 11 28

SANTA FE 2,448 1,200 49% 83 3% 496 20% **** ***% 1,785 73% **** 19 **** 23 **** 39

SEMINOLE 2,144 1,165 54% 53 2% 328 15% **** ***% 1,551 72% **** **** **** 13 - 25

SOUTH FLORIDA 346 125 36% 16 5% 79 23% **** ***% 222 64% **** **** 10 **** - 11

ST. JOHNS 641 238 37% 36 6% 148 23% **** ***% 429 67% - **** - - **** 13

ST. PETERSBURG 2,858 930 33% 32 1% 906 32% 14 <1% 1,882 66% **** **** **** **** **** 58

TALLAHASSEE 2,232 1,406 63% 165 7% 162 7% **** ***% 1,742 78% 148 17 **** 23 - 1,059

VALENCIA 6,145 3,991 65% 116 2% 482 8% 17 <1% 4,606 75% **** 28 **** 43 **** 66

TOTALS:  54,954  1,769  2,595  4,732  41  602  2,2173%  10,429 19%  218 <1%  38,852 71%  278  26,436 48%

Student enrollments are counted in one educatonal sector with a selecton priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multple setngs; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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College Name
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Reported

District 
PSEC

#          %

Florida College 
System

#          %

Contnuing 
Educaton
#          %

Private
#          %

University

Public
#          %

BROWARD 4,556 2,470 54% 154 3% 684 15% 30 <1% 3,338 73% **** 241 119 **** 48 ****

CENTRAL FLORIDA 909 299 33% 58 6% 212 23% 11 1% 580 64% - 106 80 **** 57 ****

CHIPOLA 221 70 32% **** ***% 66 30% **** ***% 142 64% - **** 12 - **** ****

DAYTONA 1,668 544 33% 41 2% 530 32% - ***% 1,115 67% - 357 52 60 31 ****

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,254 1,074 48% 86 4% 500 22% - ***% 1,660 74% **** 745 72 54 80 10

FLORIDA GATEWAY 293 94 32% 42 14% 51 17% **** ***% 189 65% - **** 50 11 **** ****

FLORIDA KEYS 100 27 27% **** ***% 15 15% - ***% 44 44% - **** **** - **** ****

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 1,437 609 42% 32 2% 324 23% 24 2% 989 69% **** 64 43 **** 78 ****

GULF COAST 591 257 43% **** ***% 100 17% **** ***% 362 61% - 27 14 **** **** 22

HILLSBOROUGH 2,898 1,580 55% 58 2% 319 11% 13 <1% 1,970 68% - 93 70 **** 1,311 ****

INDIAN RIVER 1,688 492 29% 46 3% 712 42% **** ***% 1,251 74% **** 187 93 18 30 -

JACKSONVILLE 3,460 1,298 38% 69 2% 944 27% **** ***% 2,312 67% - 140 120 881 29 16

LAKE-SUMTER 534 291 54% 12 2% 85 16% **** ***% 394 74% - 224 23 **** 17 ****

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,159 612 53% 25 2% 148 13% 19 2% 804 69% **** 66 34 13 371 ****

MIAMI DADE 8,605 4,293 50% 333 4% 1,547 18% 18 <1% 6,191 72% **** 211 235 13 57 ****

NORTH FLORIDA 151 29 19% 26 17% 19 13% **** ***% 75 50% - **** **** **** **** ****

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 970 410 42% 11 1% 190 20% **** ***% 617 64% **** 60 44 **** **** 232

PALM BEACH 3,325 1,670 50% 98 3% 655 20% **** ***% 2,428 73% **** 180 74 12 44 ****

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,255 462 37% 89 7% 259 21% - ***% 810 65% **** 51 36 **** 333 ****

PENSACOLA 993 479 48% **** ***% 116 12% **** ***% 602 61% - 23 30 **** **** 378

POLK 1,075 322 30% 76 7% 353 33% 13 1% 764 71% **** 92 25 **** 126 ****

SANTA FE 2,448 1,200 49% 83 3% 496 20% **** ***% 1,785 73% - 150 828 51 63 16

SEMINOLE 2,144 1,165 54% 53 2% 328 15% **** ***% 1,551 72% **** 1,057 30 **** 12 ****

SOUTH FLORIDA 346 125 36% 16 5% 79 23% **** ***% 222 64% - 38 27 **** 27 -

ST. JOHNS 641 238 37% 36 6% 148 23% **** ***% 429 67% - 22 40 145 12 ****

ST. PETERSBURG 2,858 930 33% 32 1% 906 32% 14 <1% 1,882 66% **** 101 52 16 670 ****

TALLAHASSEE 2,232 1,406 63% 165 7% 162 7% **** ***% 1,742 78% - 65 31 25 15 16

VALENCIA 6,145 3,991 65% 116 2% 482 8% 17 <1% 4,606 75% **** 3,555 114 32 119 14

TOTALS:  54,954  1,769  7,871  1,389  3,565  2,358  7623%  10,429 19%  218 <1%  38,852 71%  27  26,436 48%

Student enrollments are counted in one educatonal sector with a selecton priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multple setngs; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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